

WISCONSIN COURT OF APPEALS
DISTRICT II

CHRYSLER GROUP LLC,

Petitioner-Appellant,

v.

LABOR AND INDUSTRY
REVIEW COMMISSION

Case No. 2014AP000083

and

MICHAL L. SHEA,

Respondents-Respondents.

APPEAL FROM A DECISION OF THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR
KENOSHA COUNTY, THE HONORABLE
DAVID M. BASTIANELLI PRESIDING

***AMICUS CURIAE* BRIEF OF
WISCONSIN MANUFACTURERS & COMMERCE AND
WISCONSIN CIVIL JUSTICE COUNCIL, INC.**

Terrence C. Thom
State Bar Number 1017535
Susan K. Allen
State Bar Number 1056757
STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP
1200 North Mayfair Road, Suite 430
Milwaukee, WI 53226
Attorneys for Friends of the Court Wisconsin Manufacturers &
Commerce and Wisconsin Civil Justice Council, Inc.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION 1

ARGUMENT 4

 I. The Lower Court’s Decision Prevents
 Employers From Protecting The Safety
 Of Their Employees and The Public 4

 II. Allowing The Circuit Court’s Decision to
 Stand Establishes a Worrisome Precedent
 For Responsible Employers in
 Wisconsin..... 9

CONCLUSION..... 11

CERTIFICATION 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Statutes

Wis. Stat. § 111.31 1, 2

Wis. Stat. § 111.34(2)(b)..... 5

Other Authorities

29 U.S.C. § 651..... 4

<http://ncadd.org/learn-about-alcohol/workplace/204-workplace>..... 8
